(YR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ffz\\{/‘ R S

RECORDING REQUESTED BY L ot il
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: R
(R PRSI ACK L2504 6

lulmn Financial Corgoration
2585 Washington Road, Sutte 233

I’mshurgh, Pennsyivania 15241

Attentien: Susan D, Bowman, Esq.

N41254.44

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINTURE FILING

This T cAmendment to Morgage, Asignment of Kents, Security Apreement and
Fixture Filing Gy Amendment ), effective as of October 1, 1993, by and amony American
Nativaal Bank and_ Prast Company of Chicago, Net Personally bui as Trustee under a
Trust Agreement dated August 29, 1988 and Known as Trust no, 106307-09 ("Mortpagor™),
Homewood/Richton Park OMise Building Partnership, an Minois Generad Partersiip
("Beneficiary"), and Textron Financial (.'urporation ("Maortgegee”)

WIANESSETH:
The following are facts relevant o the execution of this Amendment:

A, Signai Capital Corporation ("SCC") hag/hereiofore made a jown (the "Origina!
Loar") to Mortgagor, which Original Loan was evidesiced by thut certain Secured Promissory
Note dated September 22, 1988, in the originai princip:i amount of One Miliion I!.ts
Thousand Daoilars ($1,050,000). and secured by inter aliz. thitcertain Mortgage, Assignment
of Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated Sepidmer 22, 1988 (the "Morigege”),
and filed in the Official Records of Cook Coumty, [ihneis 4tz "Official Records™) on
September 26, 1988 as Document No. 88435364,

B. On December 18, 1989, SCC assigned all of 1ts right, utle and interest inand to the
Original Loan to Mortgagee, a5 evidenced by thul certain Assignment/ef Mortgages,
Assignment of Rents, Sccurm Aﬂn.emcrn and Fixture Filing, filed in the Official Records
as Documm! No. 90087116, v

C. Mortgagor, Beneficiary and Morigagee bave agreed to amend certuin terms and
conditions of the Original Loan as set forth in that certain amendment proposal from
Mortgagee to Beneficiary dated August 16, 1993, and described more particufarly below in

this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFQRE, the Mortgagor, Mortgagee and the Beneficiary in
cansideration of the promises and mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby agree as follows:

grisarie




[
T
.,
S
L]
.
.
LA
-




terms used 10 this Aamendment which are not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings respectiveiy ascribed to them i the Mortgage.

2. Specific Amengiments, The Mortgage is amended and suppleinented, as of the
dinte hereod, as follows:

g, The fivst "Whereas® chiuse on page 1 shail be mmended sy
follows:

TWHEREAS, the Mortgagor is indebted to the Martgagee e the initad pnincipal
amaunt of One Millions Filty Thousand Dollars (81,050,060) together with interest
therceisas evidenced by Mortgagor's Secured Promissory Note dated September
22, 193875 wmended by that centain First Amendment to Secured Promissory Note
(is amended, 2hie "Note") effective as of Qctober 1, 1993, the terms of which are
incorporated heeein by this reference: and”

b.  Paragrapin 111 shall be deleted in its entireiy and the following
substituted therefor:

"LIL 0 Escrow _Beposits. U Aurther secure the pavment of the sald taxes,
assessments, Modpagor will deposizaith the Mornigagee on the due dute of each
monthly tnstabiment under the Mote i sum owhich, inthe estmatiop of the
Mortgagee, shill be equal (o one-twelth 9 712) of the annual Goes and dssessients
on the Secvred Property. Said depositsshiall be held by the Marteagee, free of
tnterest, and free of any liens or claims on e part of creditors of Mortyaver dand
as part of the security of the Mortgagee, and06 hearsed by the Mortgagee and 1o
be used by the o pay current tixes and assessiens on or with respect to the
Secured Property as the sime are due. Satd deposiidshall net be trust funds but
may be commingled with the generad funds of the Mortgazee, If suid deposits are
insuthicient to pay the Lwes and wsessments and insurancd promiwms in fuii as the
same become payable. Morngagor will deposit with the Morigagecsuch addition
Suim Or Sums as may be required in order for the Mortgagee to pay euch taxes and
assessments in (ull. Upon the occurrence of any default or Evear of Default
hereunder a2 any time when the Mortgagee is in possession of sush depasits, the
Mortgagee may, al s option, apply aiy of suid deposits 10 the payment of the
Indebtedness in such manner as it may eleet.”

¢ Paragraph Li5{a) shall be deleted in its entirety and the following
substituted therefor:

“(a) enter into any lease, sublease or nocupancy agreement with respect o the
Property or any portion thereof.  After approval by Mortgagee of such lease,
sublease or oceupancy agreement, Mortgagor shall obtin from such tenant or



k- wm

UNOFFICIAL COPY




P

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[

subtenant, an estoppel ceritficate and subordination, non-disturbance  and
auorngent agreement, in form and content satistactony to Morigagee.”

Lo Lien of Mortgige, .\v_inrlg;;:;»_;m covenants and agrees thai the Mortgage, as
amended hereby, is a valid and subsisting Tirst Jien against the encunibered Property for the
l.oan.

4. Relense. Beacticiury and Mortgagor, for themselves, their respective officers,
directors, partners, affilites, successors and assipns and all others claiming by or through
them herebs waive, release and forever discharge the Mortgagee, its directars, officers,
employeds,) agents, attorneys, legal representatives, and their successors and assigns
(coilectivelr"Morigagee Affiliates”) from any und all defenses, claims, demands, actions,
causes of ackions, obligations, damages, losses, attorneys’ fees, costs, expenses and labilities
of uny natire whzisoever, now existing, or accrued which Benehiciary or Mortgagor had or
now has as of the date of this Agreement against Maortgagee and Morigagee Affiliates, by
reason of any act or vrission concerning any matter, cause or thing, arising from or out of
the Loan Documents, the Property, this Agreement, il of the Mortgagee's actions and
conduct regarding of relating to the Loan Documents, this Ayreemen, and/or the Propegy,
including, without limitation, Claims or defeases relided 1 any “lender finbiliny” thearidy,

including, without limitation, fragd/ interference with contract, bad aith, ¢ie. \i
/
»

5. Termination of Automatic Stay. In the event that Benceficiary or either of 1,

. » - . ~ . '3
general partners sball be dissolved, or a'decree or order {or relie! shall be entered by ot

court having jurisdiction in the premises in ‘resnect of Beneficiury or either of its general
partners in @ volunsary or involuntary case undetaie Federal Bunkrupicy Code as now or
hereafter constituted, or Beneficiary or either of fiv/general partners shall file a voluntary
petition in bankruptey for reorganization or ar”airngement or any composition,
readjustment, liquidation, dissolution or similar relief pursuant to any similar presem or
future state or federal bankruptey law, or shall be adudi@ved a bankrupt or become
insolvent, or shall commit any act of bunkruptey as defined w/such Law, or shall take oy
action in furtherance of any of the foregoing, Beneficiary or either of ins generai partners
agrees that any automatic stay applicable to any such ahove mentioped action, case of
procecding which would otherwise prevent Mortgagee from pursuing nr_cyarcising any of
its rights or remedies against Beneficiary or cither of its general partners siiall zutomatically
be lifted and released against Mortgagee and Mortgagee shail then be entitled (0 pursue and
exercise anv and all rights, remedies and recourses avarluble against Beneficiary or either
of its gencral partners arising under or in connection with the Loan Documents or which
mayv etherwise be available at law or in equity with respect to the loan ransaction.

6. Effeci of this Amendment; Successors and Assigns. Except as amended hereby,

all of the terms and conditions of the Morigage shall remuin in full force and effect. The
provisions of this Amendment shali be binding upon the Bencficiary, Mongagor, their
espective successors and assigns and shall inure to the beneiit of Morigagee and its
successors and assigns.

}%- ‘!‘SZ‘«' t’“

‘




2 I 7 P R I | Y

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4 ' ’ ) .

7. Esxculpation. This Amendment is executed by American Navonal Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, not personauly, but in its capacity s Trastee as aforesaid in the
exercise of the power and authiority conferred upon and vesied in it as such Trustee, and 1t
is eapressly understoond and agreed by the Mortgagee herein and by every person now or
hercalter claiming any right or security hereunder that nothing contamed herein or i the
Note secured by the Mortpage, as amended hereby, shall be comstiued as creanng any
lability o American National Bazk and Trust Company of Chicago, personaily 16 pay said
Note or any iterest that may acerue tiereon, or any indebtedness BCCHRg herenmler os
to aecrae thereon, of any indeBtedness secraing hereunder or o perforin iy covenants
either express or inplicd lierent continsed, sl such Babdity af any bernp exprealy waved,
and that’dny rn covery on the Mortgage, as amended hereby, and the Note secured hereby
shall be soielyagainst and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the
provisions heredf)and of said Note. but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal
Liability of any cosigher, endorser or guaranttor of said Nete.

IN WITNESSIVHEREOF, the parties hereto have doly execnted this Amendment
as of the day and year firt shave writien.

~larteasor;

oW AnmtericiNational Rank and Trost Company of Chicago,
AT G y Not Personziivybut as Trustee under o Trost Apreement
E ; I k :
Lib ak S 8 t dated August-25, 1988 and Known as Trast ne. 10033700
3= NI w0k L = \
- &q :3\‘.:' i .,' R :‘-J E: o ( - , e
R et ST T DA / / Sty Ma BUSPTN
D ST e S g~
L= SN
R IR S o i T i
g;{ m:ﬁ:‘ . : } {\, . - . (-//[ N e R S SRR
> o R 1N - [. ‘
EL R T AR
35 t: z :r:p 2o !'3 & \Inr*gagec.
wn - o ..’r K o) ;/\ s
: ° = t - ~ ~ v - .
i Textron Financial Corporation,
St e . .
o & Delaware corporation
o
% \
/:
: Byr-—' //‘ - ? /L7
‘ : | AL LAVIOII
) 2 - -
i 3w U Title: \/m President
i LR S
AN S >
J .\\ - i | - ("‘\ ' o “ ' '
FONNE LD F s : o o
iy x.ﬁ Zi ff . By a g =l e O
‘_\ C L ]éJ “Tiile: ‘\s«.hmnt Secretary
SN T
S 5] 3 N SIGNATURES CONTINUED NEXT PAGE
[

yyuzive




UNOFFICIAL COPY




T S I L.

b S

ERE I AR AT A Y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Beneficiary:

Homewood/Richten Park Office Building Partnership, an
IHinois General Parlncr\hip

By: #///{//;/’/‘//:/[// ,//'

_tE 1*,‘ U f x
Allan Weinstemn, peneral partiies

47 ' / ".ﬁ_,..«',/""
77 Yy P
By: / / //j /::7,[ {,// /ﬁ//;/; %

Margo? Weinstein, general pariner

|
e
S
&3
i
-
-
o p!




UNOFFICIAL COPY ]

R
.
-
-
RN
-
(=
“'
-
LR
v, g
T ’
LY :
.
L
-~ .
' -
g
7
3
-
»
.
-




STATE OF ILLINOIS )

Jss
COUNTY OF COOR )
On L{J XL 994, before mc.ijfu_ Lua.ﬂi’u:(_ A e Nolary
Public in and for said state, pcrmnsliv ‘;;)pmrul [__m e L.J:L.MJ(IAH ek

persomaily known to me (or proved W me an the basis of satisfuctory evidence) 1o be the

persons whose names are subseribed 1o the withu imstrament and acknowledged t me thit

they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their sipeatire on the

mstrumenshe persons or the entity upanr beball of winch the persons acted, exeruted the
instnstent.

WITNESS Gy hand and orficial seal.

|’/ "Ofc« ru
“{ 1
,\f, wpeis *"G:sz Al ‘Wé;:} —

Notas IZ} C"h’ﬁ.ma‘)n; »s,.:w\;,b.,,:,zé_

}?U'd {Sfoal;;,'}.,.sé“

P, )f\“'l
NW"V‘MW
STATE OF 1LLINOIS )
Iss
COUNTY OF CGOK )
On_ (i 5__*,L _02‘3 . 1994, before me. "HxL “ mbw} ad A .4 Natary

Public in and for swd stale, er\mz v sppeared [ PRI ]
personally known 10 me (or proved to me on the basis of satislaciony evidence) to be the
persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and ackaowledged to me that
they executed the same in their avthorized capacity, and that by theil siznature on the
instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acies executed the
instruinent.

WITNESS myv hand wnd offictal seul

e cvxv\:-r

S&,ﬁ L3
Nojar’ k}]hﬁm\m .z F)--;h d

"r{"‘uu ;r. .‘,,) Q
Lot oY W W AN

¥y

g pLavib




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN(A

)
155
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
On (if _'_,‘; ;__'{ L 19948, helore e, ‘/" foew /' s f_t_ ”‘/ CHa Notary
Public in and for said state, pf.rxmmiw appeared R A Layton and (o, -2 taeos

N AP A S
personally known to me (or proved 1o me on the basis of saisdactory L\.(]LI'!C('.) 1o be the
persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and ackaowledged to me that

» b
they execured the same in their authonzed capacity, and that by their signature on the
instrutnent e persons or ihe ¢

ntity upen behaif of which the persons ;sctcd, exectted tie
strument.

WITNESS Ay hand and oftictd seal,

——
l—_‘.— 12y Seagl
A,"\'&‘,"\'f)\ T r:f‘l;'r o'e
Upyr - S “Tagp My Gy

i ;;ﬂm'm,ml‘m'fnd’ 15 1A

R

s i
e - e A

NS ,._,-'e;ur\,Au-.ol.\, R 5

et -
IR

RS A AL




UNOFFICIAL COPY




N LA e B s VP Y
]

-4 UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A”

Deseription of Land and Improvements Thereon
Parcei I:

Lot 1in Cherry Lane Resubdivision of the North 1/2 of Tot 1 and the North Bast 174 of

Caok Coupdy. Ilinois,

Eot 2 in Block 1in Tharnton Station Sabdivision of the South Fast 174 of the South West
1/4 of Section 31, Towaship 3o Norih, Range 14 East of the Thizd Principal Menduan, in

Parcel 1 Addicss: 1 Dixie Hiphway

Fomesaed, Blioil BIR3G
Property Index Numaber:

UMETRIERIAN NV LYY

4
wh

)




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




